Commissioners (“BOC”) on April 12 ,2023 Agenda # 23-0224  

WHEREAS, Subrecipient will be responsible for providing activities as outlined    in  
‘Attachment A: Statement of Work’; and 

WHEREAS, Subrecipient will complete the activities outlined in the statement of 

work for an amount not to exceed $76,427.50 (Seventy six thousand four hundred twenty 
seven US Dollars and 50 cents); and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No 2 will extend the current contract term for the CDBG 
CV-3 CARES Act Agreement as stated to now end on December 31, 2024.  

WHEREAS, this Amendment No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of